
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-182 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 
WITH PUD NO. 1 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY – CUSTOMER SERVICE 

CONTRACT #100076090 
 

WHEREAS, the County intends to construct a roundabout to improve traffic flow 
and safety at the intersection of 84th Street NE and 163rd Ave NE (the Project); 

 
WHEREAS, PUD No. 1 of Snohomish County is the supplier of electrical services 

for the Project location; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and PUD No. 1 of Snohomish County entered into an 

agreement dated 3/1/2021 for PUD to provide engineering services for the relocation of 
four (4) PUD poles; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County and PUD No. 1 of Snohomish County have identified 

additional work to be completed on the original poles, as well as, three (3) additional 
poles to be added or relocated within the project boundaries; and 
 

WHEREAS, PUD No. 1 of Snohomish County has prepared an amended cost 
estimate for easement acquisition, permitting, design, material, and construction 
services to install or relocate seven (7) poles within the Project area; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
Amendment No. 1 to the Intergovernmental Services Agreement with PUD No. 1 of 
Snohomish County - Customer Service Contract #100076090 for the amount of 
$355,000 for an amended total amount not to exceed $375,000.00 
 

PASSED this 11th day of May, 2022. 
 
 
 SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
 Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
  _____________________________ 
 Council Chair 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
	Snohomish County, Washington
	MOTION NO. 22-182
	AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN
	AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH PUD NO. 1 OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY – CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTRACT #100076090
	PASSED this 11th day of May, 2022.
	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
	Snohomish County, Washington
	Council Chair
	ATTEST:

